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ANNUAL CALENDAR AND FIXTURE LIST 2024-25

Orbis1 - Annual Calendar 2024-25

SECTION/ MONTHLY
MONTH DATE DAY ACTIVITY CLASS CLASSIFICATION WEEKLY THEME THEME
A 1 Mond N ion begi Nur
pr onday ew session begins 1-9,10and 12
New session begins Jr.KG, Sr. KG .
Apr 2 Tuesday Selection of Class Monitors 1-10,12 Leadership
Apr 3 Wednesday
Know yourself
Apr 4 Thursday Workshop for students : Self Concept 6,7 Activity
. Workshop for students: Tips on .
Apr 5 Friday Presentation and Upkeep of Notebooks 35 Activity
Chrysalis Orienataion Jr.KG and Class 1
gl € SEIRIREE Parent Orientation (Online) 11
Apr Sunday
Apr 8 Monday LogiQids's Exam - Level 2 (2023-24) Sr.KG-9
Apr 9 Tuesday Gudi Padawa Holiday
Apr 10 Wednesday Id- Ul- Fitr** Holiday
Apr 11 Thursday New session begins 11
Know your body parts
Selection of class monitors Class 11 Leadership
Apr 12 Friday
CCA Begins 1-2 CCA
Apr 13 Saturday
Apr 14 Sunday Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday
Fun Games Begin PP Activity
Games and Sports Season Begins Inter House Games &
Apr 15 Monday Football 1-2 Sports
Basketball 3-5
Health check up week begins (Tentative) All Activity
Apr 16 Tuesday CCA Begins 3-9 CCA Know Your Class and
Apr 17 Wednesday Ram Navami Holiday School
Apr 18 Thursday Student Workshop by Connecting NGO 9-10
World Earth Day: IBA and Inter House Activity
Apr 19 Friday Special Assembly 3-5 BEZ??)JSIE\JFT—YZ
Apr 20 Saturday RIMElBhysical) Meeting
PP-2
Apr 21 Sunday Mahavir Jayanti All Holiday
Apr 22 Monday
Workshqp:Managlng antgfr —llhte 11-12 Acitivity
Apr 23 Tuesday aggression management tool ki
Health check up week ends (Tentative) All Activity
Apr 24 Wednesday Good Manners
Apr 25 Thursday Visit by Indo Global Universities (Tentative) 9-12 Event
Last working day before the Summer Break All
Apr 26 Friday Workshop for students: Effective
Presentation Skills 3-5 .
Activity
Apr 27 Saturday
Apr 28 Sunday
Online extra classes begin 10,11 and 12
Apr 29 Monday Support classes begin 1-9
Apr 30 Tuesday
May 1 Wednesday Maharastra Day Holiday
May 2 Thursday
May 3 Friday
May 4 Saturday COE workshop
May 5 Sunday
May 6 Monday
May 7 Tuesday
May 8 Wednesday
May 9 Thursday
. Online extra classes end 10,11 and 12
May 10 Friday Support classes end 1-9
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Teacher break

May 11 Saturday Summer Break Begins 10-12 Holidays also begins
May 12 Sunday
May 13 Monday
May 14 Tuesday
May 15 Wednesday
May 16 Thursday
May 17 Friday
May 18 Saturday
May 19 Sunday
May 20 Monday
May 21 Tuesday
May 22 Wednesday
May 23 Thursday
May 24 Friday
May 25 Saturday
May 26 Sunday
May 27 Monday
May 28 Tuesday
May 29 Wednesday
May 30 Thursday
May 31 Friday
Jun 1 Saturday
Jun 2 Sunday
Jun 3 Monday
Jun 4 Tuesday
Jun 5 Wednesday
New Parents' Orientation PP-3 .
Jun 6 Thursday School begins 10and 12 Meeting
Jun Friday New Parents' Orientation 11 Meeting
Jun 8 Saturday
Jun 9 Sunday
Jun 10 Monday Student Workshop( Tentative) 10
Jun 11 Tuesday School reopens after summer break Nursery, 1to 9,11 X
Well Being- Personal
Jun 12 Wednesday School reopens after summer break JrKG- SrKG Hygiene and Healthy
Jun 13 Thursday PT-1begins 10and12 Assessment habits
Jun 14 Friday
Jun 15 Saturday Saturday off
Jun 16 Sunday
Jun 17 Monday Eid ul-Zuha (Bakri Eid) Holiday
Jun 18 Tuesday Yoga for Well being 1-2 Special Assembly
Jun 19 Wednesday Yoga Day : IBA 6-8 Inter House Activity et o e cllzemane]
i Good manners
Student Workshop 8 Activity
Jun 20 Thursday UN Yoga Day : Special Assembly 9&11 Special Assembly
PT-1ends 10and 12 Assessment
Jun 21 Friday
UN Yoga Day All Event
Jun 22 Saturday Orbichess All Event
Jun 23 Sunday
Jun 24 Monday Student Workshop : Mindfulness 11-12
Jun 25 Tuesday
Jun 26 Wednesday Campaign for Office Bearers begins 3-5,6-12 Leadership My Family & extended
Jun 27 Thursday Field Trip 1 Activity family
Workshop for students: Safe and Unsafe 3.5
Jun 28 Friday Touch. Field Trip 2 Activity
Institutional Visit : Field Trip 10-12 .
Jun 29 Saturday Field Trip 3.5 Acitivity
Jun 30 Sunday
July 1 Monday
July 2 Tuesday
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July 3 Wednesday
Plantation Time PP
Athletics Season Final Week land3 Activity
July 4 Thursday Chess Season Final Week 2 Inter House Games & Sense Organs
Cricket Final Week 5 Sports
Basketball Final Week 4
Election of Office Bearers 6-12
July 3 Friday Workshop for students: Examination Tips 3.5 Activity
and Answer Script Presentation
Field Trip 6and7 Activity
Sty € SRk PTM 1 (Physical) 10and12 Meeting
July 7 Sunday CTET Examination
July 8 Monday Movie Week Begins All Event
Group Dance Competition } Inter House Performing
July 9 Tuesday Sarv Dharm Sabha 68 Arts Community Helpers
1-2 . "
Special Assembly
July 10 Wednesday
July 11 Thursday Student Workshop: Connecting Trust NGO 6and7 Activity
July 12 Friday PT-1 begins 3-9,11 Assessment
July 13 Saturday
July 14 Sunday
DEAR Hour All
Event
Chess Season Begins 4
July 15 Monday Football Season Begins 2and5 Inter HO;S:rSSameS &
Basketball Season Begins land 3 P
July 16 Tuesday
Season- Monsoon and
July 17 Wednesday Muharram Al Holiday Autumn
July 18 Thursday
July 19 Friday Workshop for students: Personal Hygiene 1-2 Activity
July 20 Saturday
July 21 Sunday
July 22 Monday
Assessment
PT-1ends 3-8,9,11 .
July 23 Tuesday Solo Dance Competition 12 Inter HousZrF;Ermormlng
July 24 Wednesday Season- Summer and
Winter
July 25 Thursday Quiz- Road to Independence 9-10 Inter House Competition
Assessment
. PR1 Maths 2 .
July 26 Friday Solo Dance Competition 35 Inter Hous;:;;:rmormmg
July 27 Saturday
July 28 Sunday
Global Tiger Day- Poster Making begins
Global Tiger Day- Slogan Writing PP, 1-2 Creative Design
July 29 Monday Competition 3-5 Creative Writing
Investiture Ceremony 3-12 Event
July 80 Tuesday Field Trip JrKG, SrKG Activity el
July 31 Wednesday Interact Club Installation 7and 8 Event
Aug 1 Thursday Creative Writing 612 Literary Activity
Aug 2 Friday PR1 English 2 Assessment
PTM 1(Physical) 6-9
Aug 3 Saturday PTM 1(Physical) 3-5 Meeting
PTM 1(Virtual) 11
Aug 4 Sunday
Aug 5 Monday
Aug 6 Tuesday Orbiloqui 9-10 Orbiventum - Literary
Aug 7 Wednesday Half Yearly Exam begins 12 Assessment Festivals
Aug 8 Thursday Orbiloqui 6-8 Orbiventum - Literary
A 9 Frida PR1 Hindi 2 Assessment
ug \day Student Workshop 11-12 Activity
Aug 10 Saturday
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Aug 11 Sunday
Aug 12 Monday Workshop for students: Healthy Diet Sr.KG-2 Activity
Aug 13 Tuesday Independence day 1-2 Special Assembly
Aug 14 Wednesday | Student Workshop: Connecting Trust NGO 8 Activity
Aug 15 Thursday Independence Day India
PR1EVS 2 Assessment
Aug 16 Friday
Independence day 3-5 Special Assembly
PP-2
PTM (Physical) Meeting
Aug 17 Saturday Field Trip 8and 9 At
Aug 18 Sunday
Aug 19 Monday Raksha Bandhan All Holiday
Aug 20 Tuesday
Aug 21 Wednesday Orbiloqui 3-5 Orbiventum - Literary .
Half Yoarly E End ry ¢ Primary Colours
Aug 22 Thursday alf Yearly Exam Ends 12 ssessmen
Aug 23 Friday Orbiloqui 1-2 Orbiventum - Literary
Aug 24 Saturday
Aug 25 Sunday
Aug 26 Monday Janmashtami Al Holiday
Aug 27 Tuesday Founders' Day celebration at school All Event
Aug 28 Wednesday Orbiloqui 11,12 Orbiventum - Literary
. . Inter House Activity Secondary Colours
Aug 29 Thursday QU'Z'.SporFS 3-8 Orbiventum - Literary
Orbiloqui Nursery E
vent
. . Orbiventum - Literary
Aug 30 Friday Orbiloqui IrkG Event
Aug 31 Sefvrdhy PTM 2( Physical) 12 Meeting
Sep 1 Sunday
Orbiloqui Sr.KG Orbiventum - Literary
Chess Season Begins 4 Event
Sep 2 Monday Football Season Begins 2and5 "Inter House Games &
Basketball Season Begins land3 Sports"
Orbiventum - Literary .
Sep 3 Tuesday Orbiloqui Sr.KG Event Feelings
Sep 4 Wednesday Teachers' Day Celebration PP Event
Sep 5 Thursday Teachers' Day Celebration 3-12 Event
Sep 6 Friday
Sep 7 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi
Sep 8 Sunday
Sep 9 Monday
Hindi Diwas .
Sep 10 Tuesday IBA: Climate change, Agriculture 1-2 Special Assemlf)l}/
11-12 Inter HouseActivity
Energy 11-12
Hindi: My National
Student Workshop 9-10 Language
Sep 1 Wednesday Workshop : Study Smart not hard 11-12
Sep 12 Thursday PetDay PP Activity
Sep 13 Friday Indo Global Orbis University Fair 2024 9-12 Event
Sep 14 Saturday
Sep 15 Sunday
Holiday*
Sep 16 Monday Eid E Milad All Depending on the
sighting of the moon
Sep 17 Tuesday Anant Chaturdashi
Chess Season Begins land 4 Animal Features and
Athletics Season Begins 2 Inter House Games & sounds
sep 18 Wednesday Football Season Begins 5 Sports
Basketball Season Begins 3
Sep 19 Thursday Half Yearly Exam begins 3-11
Sep 20 Friday
Workshop for Parents: De addiction:
Sep 21 Saturday Electronic Gadgets 3-5 Activity
Sep 22 Sunday
Sep 23 Monday
Sep 24 Tuesday Wild
Sep 25 Wednesday Animals (young ones
Sep 26 Thursday &homes)
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Sep 27 Friday
Sep 28 Saturday
Sep 29 Sunday
Sep 30 Monday
Half Yearly ends 3-10 Assessment
Oct 1 Tuesday Gandhi Jaythi 1-2 Special Assembly Domestic & Pet
Oct 2 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti All Holiday Animals (young ones
N iy | R cemeetton| SR
Oct 4 Friday Orbis Cup Event
Oct 5 Saturday Orbis Cup Event
Oct 6 Sunday
Chess Season Finals land 4
Athletics Season Finals 2 Inter House Games &
Oct 7 Monday Football Season Finals 5 Sports
Basketball Season Finals 3
Oct 8 Tuesday
Oct 9 Wednesday
Oct 10 Thursday Workshop for stufoe:ctz: Safe and Unsafe SrKG, 1.2 Activity Show Time
Prelim 1 begins
. 12 Assessment

Oct 11 Friday Workshop for Studen_ts: Understanding Activity

Puberty: Knowing Yourself 4-5
Oct 12 Saturday Dussehra Holiday
Oct 13 Sunday
Oct 14 Monday Hindi: One Act Play 6-8 Inter House Competition
Oct 15 Tuesday No Bag Day: Dr. Kalam's Birthday All Activity
Oct 16 Wednesday Student Workshop by Connecting NGO 9-10 Show Time
Oct 17 Thursday
Oct 18 Friday

PTM 2 ( Physical) 3-5,10-11
Oct 19 Saturday PTM ( Virtual) 6-9
Meet & Greet 10
Oct 20 Sunday
Oct 21 Monday
Oct 22 Tuesday
Oct 23 Wednesday Prelim-1 ends 12 Birds
Oct 24 Thursday
Oct 25 Friday Orbisports 1-12
Oct 26 Saturday
Oct 27 Sunday
Oct 28 Monday
Oct 29 Tuesday Last working day before the Autumn break All
Oct 30 Wednesday
Oct 31 Thursday
Nov 1 Friday
Nov 2 Saturday
Nov 3 Sunday
Nov 4 Monday
Nov < Tuesday Autumn Break
Nov 6 Wednesday
Nov 7 Thursday
Nov 8 Friday
Nov 9 Saturday
Nov 10 Sunday
I R
Basketball Season Begins 2and5

Nov 12 Tuesday Student Vg(;\rllésll;gr;;:e:etrsonality 9 Activity Transport- Road & Rail
Nov 13 Wednesday
Nov 14 Thursday OrbiFair All Orbieventum
Nov 15 Friday Gurunanak Jayanti Holiday
Nov 16 Saturday PTM (Physical) PP-2 Meeting
Nov 17 Sunday
Nov 18 Monday
Nov 19 Tuesday
Nov 20 Wednesday Orbitheatrum PP 1 Orbieventum TranspOI::;rWater &
Nov 21 Thursday Orbitheatrum 6,2 Orbieventum
Nov 22 Friday Orbitheatrum 7,8 Orbieventum
Nov 23 Saturday Orbitheatrum 4,5 Orbieventum
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Nov 24 Sunday
Nov 25 Monday Orbitheatrum 3 Orbieventum
Nov 26 Tuesday Indian Women in History: IBA 9-10 Inter House Activity
Nov 27 Wednesday RS
Nov 28 Thursday Quiz: GK 1-5 Inter House Activity
Nov 29 Friday PR2 Maths 2 Assessment
Nov 30 Saturday Orbision 6-12 Orbiventum
Dec 1 Sunday
Dec 2 Monday
Dec 3 Tuesday
Dec 4 Wednesday PT2/Prelim1/Prelim 2 - begins 3-12 Sources of food
Dec 5 Thursday
Dec 6 Friday PR2 English 2 Assessment
Dec 7 Saturday
Dec 8 Sunday
Dec 9 Monday
Dec 10 Tuesday
Dec 11 Wednesday
Dec 12 Thursday PT2ends 3t0 9,11
PR2 Hindi Flowers
2 Assessment
Dec 13 Friday Workshop for Students: Emotional Activity
Awareness 3-5

Dec 14 Saturday
Dec 15 Sunday
Dec 16 Monday Prelim1/Prelim2 ends 10,12
Dec 17 Tuesday Cricket Season Fi_nal Week 4 Inter House Games &

Football Season Final Week 3 Sports

Basketball Season Final Week 5 Fruits
Dec 18 Wednesday Quiz: Maths 3-8,9&11 Inter house Activity
Dec 19 Thursday
Dec 20 Friday PTl\PllR(g’hE\Ysiscal) 120 Assessment
Dec 21 Saturday Farewell Class 12 11and 12 Event
Dec 22 Sunday
Dec 23 Monday
Dec 24 Tuesday Last working day All Vegetables
Dec 25 Wednesday Christmas All Holiday
Dec 26 Thursday
Dec 27 Friday
Dec 28 Saturday
Dec 29 Sunday Winter Break
Dec 30 Monday
Dec 31 Tuesday
Jan 1 Wednesday
Jan 2 Thu.rsday Vegetables
Jan 3 Friday
Jan 4 Saturday PF;.Tl\;/l (I(:’ohclslir::?a)l) 69é,1112 Meeting
Jan 5 Sunday Orbis-Run 6-12 Orbieventum
Prelim2 Begins 10
o | vonan St Seson s :
Chess Season Begins 5
Jan 7 Tuesday IBA: India- The land of Agriculture 1-2 Inter house Activity Heavenly Bodies
Jan 8 Wednesday
Jan 9 Thursday
Jan 10 Friday Patriotic Song Competition 3-8 Inter house Activity
Jan 11 Saturday
Jan 12 Sunday
Jan 13 Monday Football Season Finals % Inter Ho;::rgames &
Basketball Season Finals
- Water- Uses &

Jan 14 Tuesday Makar Sankranti All Holiday Sources
Jan 15 Wednesday
Jan 16 Thursday Orbision and Thinkroom Day 1 Activity
| w | e | OPepmmconos B R
Jan 18 Saturday PTM 3 (Physical) 3-5 Meeting




0
* ¥
TheOr E)hISI
Celebrate Learning

CBSE
Keshav Nagar, Pune

Jan 19 Sunday

Jan 20 Monday

Jan 21 Tuesday

Jan 22 Wednesday Orbision and Thinkroom Day 3 Activity Water Animals

Jan 23 Thursday Orbision and Thinkroom Day 4 Activity

Jan 24 Friday Orbision and Thinkroom Day 5 Activity

Jan 25 Saturday

Jan 26 Sunday Republic day

Jan 27 Monday

Jan 28 Tuesday Blessing Ceremony 10 Event

Jan 29 Wednesday Bugs and Insects

Jan 30 Thursday

Jan 31 Friday

Feb 1 Saturday Orbitria

Feb 2 Sunday

Feb 3 Monday

Feb 4 Tuesday

Feb 5 Wednesday Fitness First

Feb 6 Thursday

Feb 7 Friday Orbisports Kids PP Orbieventum

Feb 8 Saturday

Feb 9 Sunday
Cricket Season Fi‘nal Week 3 Inter House Games &

Feb 10 Monday Football Season Flnal Week 4 Sports Living & Non Living
Chess Season Final Week 5 Things

Feb 11 Tuesday

Feb 12 Wednesday

Feb 13 Thursday

Feb 14 Friday

Feb 15 Saturday

Feb 16 Sunday

Feb 17 Monday Indoor and Outdoor

Feb 18 Tuesday Games

Feb 19 Wednesday Shivaji Jayanti

Feb 20 Thursday

Feb 21 Friday Thinkroom Day JR.KG, Sr.KG Event

Feb 22 Saturday

Feb 23 Sunday

Feb 24 Monday

Feb 25 Tuesday Marathi Diwas 1-2 Special Assembly

Feb 26 Wednesday Mahashivratri Public Places

Feb 27 Thursday

Feb 28 Friday

Mar 1 Saturday

Mar 2 Sunday

Mar 3 Monday

Mar 4 Tuesday

Mar 5 Wednesday Thanks Giving

Mar 6 Thursday

Mar 7 Friday Graduation Day Sr.KG Orbieventum

Mar 8 Saturday

Mar 9 Sunday

Mar 10 Monday

Mar 11 Tuesday

Mar 12 Wednesday

Mar 13 Thursday

Mar 14 Friday Holi

Mar 15 Saturday

Mar 16 Sunday

Mar 17 Monday

Mar 18 Tuesday

Mar 19 Wednesday

Mar 20 Thursday

Mar 21 Friday

Mar 22 Saturday

Mar 23 Sunday

Mar 24 Monday

Mar 25 Tuesday

Mar 26 Wednesday

Mar 27 Thursday

Mar 28 Friday
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Mar 29 Saturday
Mar 30 Sunday Gudi Padwa
Mar 31 Monday Id- Ul- Fitr**
All Inter School Competition dates will be updated on a later date
Orbieventuum dates may be subject to change
* Subject to change depending on event
** Subject to sighting of the moon
LEGEND
CCA Co-Curricular Activities SA Special Assembly (under classification)
EVS Environment Studies PP Pre-Primary
PT Periodic Test Prelim Preliminary Exam
PR Periodic Review PTM Parent Teacher Meeting
YE Yearly Examination IBA Information Board Activity
HYE Half Yearly Examination DEAR Drop Everything And Read




